As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 241

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2.4

25

26

27

Senator Widener

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Robert Borchers on receiving the 2015 Lifetime Leadership Award.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Robert Borchers on being presented with the Lifetime Leadership Award at the Sixth 3 Annual Next-Generation Pharmacist Awards Gala, sponsored by Pharmacy Times and Parata, August 6, 2015; and WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is an honor of which Bob Borchers can be justly proud. A compounding pharmacist for thirty-five years, he has served as the director of pharmacy 8 services for the John W. Wilce Student Health Center at The Ohio State University, as the owner of three pharmacies, and most 10 recently, as a compounding pharmacist with Midwestern Compounding 11 Pharmacy, and he has expended countless hours and seemingly 12 inexhaustible energy in the interest of others. It is through the 13 support of individuals such as he that our state has remained 14 responsive to the needs of its residents; and 15

WHEREAS, Demonstrating a sincere concern for the future of the pharmacy industry, Bob Borchers has given back to the community far more than he has gleaned, and his selfless endeavors stand as the hallmark of responsible citizenship. He has demonstrated unwavering determination, as well as exceptional initiative, and it is only fitting that he be recognized for the significant contributions he has made to the State of Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Bob Borchers' tremendous efforts have helped to guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which he has been involved and have earned him the respect and esteem of many. It is through the dedicated work of individuals such as he, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our nation

S. R. No. 241 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
has grown and prospered; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	30
Robert Borchers on his outstanding achievement and salute him as	31
one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Robert Borchers.	34